
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2268
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
STRETCHES OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a few stretches of National Highways in the State of Karnataka are still incomplete;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken to sanction them;

(d) whether the thickness of National Highways in Karnataka is as per IRC norms;

(e) if not, whether Government proposes to work according to prescribed norms; and

(f) if so, the action taken by the Government/NHAI in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) to (f): The development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) including the NHs in Karnataka is a continuous process and the works are taken up as per codal provisions of Indian Roads Congress (IRC) and the extant policies of this Ministry depending upon availability of funds, inter-se priority and traffic density.
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